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Fiber Optical Multiplexer (FOM) Specifications

Specifications No.: COD-FOM-E001

G Material, Equipment and Specifications for Fiber Optical Multiplexer (FOM)

C1 General material and packing instructions
Additional to the general instructions, the following shall be observed:

la. Scope
These specifications cover Fiber Optic Multiplexer (FOM) equipment and other
accessories to be installed and connected among fiber optic point to point topology.
These connections will be installed one site which have existing communication system
and another site which be standalone site or no communication system.
FOM shall multiplex signal of E1, Ethemet, FXS/FXO, 4 Wires E&M, RS232 on optical
wavelength The successful bidder or supplier shall provide FOM and other accessories
as part of the complete system.

ib.  Standard

The proposed FOM shall be used with single mode fiber and conform to ITU-T
G.655 and G.652D

ic. Principle Requirement
1c.1 System Requirement

1c.1.1_Fiber Optic Multipt I teristi
Voltage : 220 VAC or -48 VDC
(following by PEA's requirement)
Alarm display . LED for signal quality alarm
at BER 10 and more than BER 10°
at font panel
Rear panel : Cable access and Female plug AC or

terminating block DC

112 Ontical interf
Optical interface : Modular type, easy to replace
new module
Connector type : FCPCorSCorLC
Wavelength 1 1550 nm
System Gain : 225dB
Bit error rate testing (BERT)  : Less than 1x10°

L
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Fiber Optical Multiplexer (FOM) Specifications

@ Specifications No.: CDD-FOM-E001
g i

1c1.3 Tributary interface
The following details are the interface standard which each specific
interface type must be complied. For the PEA’s required number of

each interface type, it will be stated in the Bill of quantity.

1c.1.3.1 E1 Interface
Bit rate
Line code
Line impedance
Framing
Connector
1¢.1.3.2 Ethernet interface
Standard
Operation Mode
Support
Connector
1¢.1.3.3 FXS/FXO Voice port
Standard
Impedance
1c.1.3.4 4 Wire E&M
Transmission
Signaling type
1c.1.3.5 RS 232 (v.24)
Bit rate
Operation mode
Signaling required
1c.1.3.6 Other Accessories
Patch cord

Optical Fiber
Attenuator

2,048 kbps + 50 ppm.
HDB3

75 £ unbalanced
MU-T G.703

BNC or equivalent

10/100BaseTX or 100/1000BaseTX
Full / half duplex

: At least 802.1q

RJa5

EIA RS-464, loop start
nominal 600 ohm

ITU-T Rec. G.712 (4 Wire)
E&M Type IV, V

9,600 bps, 19,200 bps Selectable

. Asynchronous
: Tx, Rx and Ground Signaling

Single mode, connector @ FC/PC
SC, LC

5dB @ FC/PC, SC, LC

10 dB @ FC/PC, SC, LC

Bemark: - Port termination of RS232 shall be DB-25 type with surge

protection.

- Patch Cord, Attenuator must provide for PEA’s Installation.

1c1.4 Power consumption

Please state the power consumption of each plug-in unit, as well as
typical and maximal power consumption of a node

neBenLUYIEUURDANI
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Fiber Optical Multiplexer (FOM) Specifications

e Specifications No.: CDD-FOM-EQ01

G2

2b.

Material and packing data to be given by bidder
For each item offered, the following detalls shall be submitted:

Material identifications
Manufacturer's name of Trade-mark:
Catalogue number:

Type:

Material data
Catalogues with exact descriptions, all technical data and detalls, and drawings with main
dimensions.

Material supplementaries
Bidder shall propose and quote for recommended accessories and special tools according
to the requirements with a list of quantities and itemized prices.

Packing details
= Number of pieces, sets, or units in each package.
- Principal dimensions of each package in cm.
- Packing method (Shown by drawings and describe packing material).
- Gross weight of each package in kg. Net weight of each package in kg.
- Number of packages.

If several packages are contained in one big case, further details are required :
= Number of packages in each case.
- Dimensions of each case in cm. Volume of each case in m3,
- Gross weight of each case in kg.
- Number of cases.
- Type of storage facility required:

|
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